and warrants to purchase an aggregate of 1,037,531 shares of its common stock
with an exercise price at a premium of 25% over the stock purchase price. Incara
also issued a warrant to purchase 48,902 shares of its common stock, with an

Edgar Filing: INCARA PHARMACEUTICALS CORP - Form 8-K

1

exercise price of $2.025, to Petkevich & Partners, LLC, the placement agent that
assisted Incara in the stock sale.

Item 7.   Financial Statements and Exhibits

   (a)  Unaudited pro forma balance sheets as of June 30, 2001

   2

   INCARA PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   June 30, 2001
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Consolidated   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Actual   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   ---------------   -------------   -------------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,948   $   6,515   $   8,463
   Accounts receivable from Incara Development   877   -   877
   Other accounts receivable   20   -   20
   Prepaids and other current assets   566   (63)   503
   ---------------   -------------   -------------
   Total current assets   3,411   6,452   9,863

Property and equipment, net   807   -   807
Other assets   356   -   356
   ---------------   -------------   -------------
   $   4,574   $   6,452   $   11,026
   ===============   =============   =============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   1,175   $   -   $   1,175
   Accrued expenses   397   -   397
   Accumulated losses of Incara Development in excess of
   investment   724   -   724